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Curriculum in Action – PSHE 
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Curriculum in Action – Maths 
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Poppy Appeal 2024 

The school raised £147.08 for the Poppy Appeal 2024.  Thank you to everyone who bought a poppy for Remembrance Day. 

For more information about the Royal British Legion, visit: https://www.britishlegion.org.uk/  

 
 

Sign of the Week 
 

The Sign of the Week is ‘Find’ 

 

Signing 2024-25 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Southwark Council Newsletter 

Read here  

 

https://www.britishlegion.org.uk/
https://johnruskinprimaryschool-my.sharepoint.com/:f:/g/personal/jverity_johnruskin_southwark_sch_uk/EoyAzzPP3qJNgn7ox5HEhqIBfUBwsEfS5tydjF9A0TR2tA?e=H5BvBH
https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/UKSOUTHWARK/bulletins/3c1d2c6
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Flu Vaccinations – Catch Up Sessions 
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Term Dates 2025-26 

Autumn Term 

INSET days: Monday 1 and Tuesday 2 September (school closed to pupils) 

Wednesday 3 September - Friday 24 October 

Half Term - Monday 27 October - Friday 31 October 

Monday 3 November - Friday 19 December (school closes at 2pm) 

 

Spring Term 

INSET day: Monday 5 January 2026 (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 6 January - Friday 13 February 

Half Term - Monday 16 February - Friday 20 February 

Monday 23 February - Friday 27 March (school closes at 2pm) 

 

Summer Term 

INSET day: Monday 13 April (school closed to pupils) 

Tuesday 14 April - Friday 22 May 

(May Day Bank Holiday will be taken on 4 May) 

Half Term Monday 25 May - Friday 29 May 

Monday 1 June – Friday 17 July (school closes at 2pm) 

INSET day: Monday 20 July (school closed to pupils) 

 

Link to term dates 25-26 - Term Dates 2025-26 

 

Dates for week commencing 25 November  

  
Monday 25 November  
Bikeability starts today 
2.00-2.30  Burgundy Class swimming  
 
Tuesday 26 November  
10.00-10.30  Turquoise Class swimming        
10.30-11.00  Scarlet Class swimming   
 
Wednesday 27 November  
All day  Year 5 Knowledge Day 
 
Thursday 28 November  

https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:EU:5f34ad35-9de6-4757-b40a-b09ee8f63e18
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Friday 29 November  
2.00  Vermilion swimming 
 

Forthcoming Dates  
 
Bikeability 
w/c 25 November 
 
Christmas Assemblies 

The Christmas assemblies are on the following dates: 

 

Monday 9 December - Bottom Hall 

9.30 Pink  

10.15 Blue  

2.45 Language Unit 

 

Tuesday 10 December - Middle Hall 

9.30 Green  

10.15  Vermilion 

11.00 Indigo 

11.45 Orange 

2.00 Burgundy 

2.45 Violet 

 

Wednesday 11 December - Middle Hall 

9.30 White 

10.15 Scarlet 

11.00 Turquoise 

11.45 Yellow 

2.00 Emerald and Azure (joint performance) 

 

 


